Contact Information for Parishes

Chichester District Council

Policy Advice on Neighbourhood Plans
Tom Bell – 01243 534594, email tbell@chichester.gov.uk
Housing 

Cathy Hakes – 01243 534699, email chakes@chichester.gov.uk
Community Engagement

David Hyland – 01243 534864, email dhyland@chichester.gov.uk
Economy/Business

Stephen Oates– 01243 534600 email soates@chichester.gov.uk
Biodiversity and Environment

Tom Day – 01243 534854, email tday@chichester.gov.uk
Stephanie Evans – 01243 534854, email sevans@chichester.gov.uk
Built Heritage and Design

Lone Le Vay – 01243 534688, email llevay@chichester.gov.uk
Mapping

If you sign up to Public Sector Mapping Agreement (PSMA) or have signed up to PSMA you have access to all the OS mapping that Chichester District Council use. If you have any specialists that can use this software then you will be able to reproduce maps and plans, however, Officers can still offer support. This is the link to PSMA - 

http://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk/oswebsite/public-sector/mapping-agreement/index.html
West Sussex County Council
 
The first point of contact for Neighbourhood Planning issues should be the relevant Principal Community Officer. For contact details please consult the WSCC Neighbourhood Planning webpage. 

 
http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/living/environment_and_planning/planning/planning_and_you/neighbourhood_planning.aspx
 
Transport and Highways

Lucy Seymour Bowdrey - 03302 226448 E-mail: lucy.seymour bowdery@westsussex.gov.uk
For pre-application advice page and refer to the attached development management guidance:

 

http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/leisure/getting_around_west_sussex/roads_and_pathways/plans_and_projects/development_control_for_roads/pre-application_charging_guide.aspx
Ecology

Graham Roberts - 01243 777227, email graham.roberts@westsussex.gov.uk
Landscape
Tim Dyer – 03302 226459, email tim.dyer@westsussex.gov.uk
Key Stakeholders

Environment Agency – Solent and South Downs Area Office, Guildbourne House, Chatsworth Road, Worthing, West Sussex. BN11 1LD. Telephone 0370 8506506

Natural England – 3rd floor, Guildbourne House, Chatsworth Road, Worthing, West Sussex. BN11 1LD. Telephone 0300 060 0300

Highways Agency – Federated House, London Road, Dorking. RH4 1SZ. Telephone 0300 123 5000

South East Coast Strategic Health Authority – York House, 18-20 Massetts Road, Horley, Surrey. RH6 7DE. Telephone 01293 778899 or email info@southeastcoast.nhs.uk
Relevant electronic communication companies 

British Telecommunications, Worthing Gate, Ivy Arch Road, Worthing. BN14 8BX

Relevant electricity and gas companies (such as EDF)

Southern Electric, PO Box 93, Portsmouth. PO6 2PB

Relevant sewerage and water undertakers – 

Southern Water, Southern House, Lewes Road, Brighton. BN1 9PY

Portsmouth Water, PO Box 8, West Street, Havant. PO9 1LG

Homes and Communities Agency – 2 Rivergate, Temple Quay, Bristol. BS1 6EH. Telephone 0300 123 4500
English Heritage – Eastgate Court, 195-205 High Street, Guildford. GU1 3EH. Telephone 01483 252000 or email southeast@english-heritage.org.uk
Chichester Harbour Conservancy – Harbour Office, Itchenor, West Sussex. PO20 7AW. Telephone 01243 512301 or Email: alison@conservancy.co.uk or linda@conservancy.co.uk
Adjoining Parish Councils
This information can be obtained from the Council’s website - http://www.chichester.gov.uk/index.cfm?articleid=5123
